
V SLALOM DE SARON
1 - ENTRENAMIENTOS (1000M)

P # PILOTO VEHÍCULO CL TIEMPO PEN ANTER PRIM

48 DAVID SETIEN SEMOG BRAVO SPORT 1/CC 1:40.877
1 6 JULIO C. RGUEZ PEUGEOT 106 GTI 1/1 1:41.278 +401 +401
2 1 FRANCISCO DIAZ PEUGEOT 205 RALLYE 2/1 1:41.441 +163 +564
3 3 ALBERTO SAIZ CITROEN AX 1/2 1:47.660 +6.219 +6.783

47 ALBERTO LOPEZ SEMOG BRAVO 2/CC 1:48.637 +977 +7.760
4 10 FRANCISCO ROZAS CITROEN SAXO 1.1 2/2 1:52.581 +3.944 +11.704
5 35 JULIO HERRERO PEUGEOT 206 3/2 1:53.245 +664 +12.368
6 7 FERNANDO VAYAS PEUGEOT 206 4/2 1:54.430 3 +1.185 +13.553
7 42 SAMUEL SAINZ PEUGEOT 206 3/1 1:54.652 +222 +13.775
8 4 MANUEL RODRIGUEZ BMW M3 E30 1/P 1:55.545 +893 +14.668
9 2 FRANCISCO JAVIER AJA VAUXHALL NOVA 4/1 1:56.309 +764 +15.432

10 12 DAVID CEREIJIDO PEUGEOT 206 5/2 1:56.911 +602 +16.034
11 9 JOSE ANGEL ROZAS CITROEN SAXO VTD 6/2 1:59.059 6 +2.148 +18.182
12 8 PAULINO SAINZ OPEL ASTRA 5/1 1:59.576 +517 +18.699
13 32 IMANOL LAZCANO BMW 318IS 2/P 2:01.484 3 +1.908 +20.607
14 30 IKER SEGUROLA BMW E36 3/P 2:06.155 +4.671 +25.278
15 21 PABLO GONZÁLEZ FORD SIERRA 4/P 2:07.189 3 +1.034 +26.312
16 24 JON GARCIA BMW E36 325I 5/P 2:08.035 +846 +27.158
17 14 PEDRO SIRVENT BMW 318TI 6/P 2:08.042 +7 +27.165
18 38 GORKA LARRAURI BMW 325I 7/P 2:08.661 +619 +27.784
19 20 MARIO VEGA BMW E36 8/P 2:09.120 +459 +28.243
20 16 VICTOR BRINGAS RENAULT CLIO 7/2 2:10.503 +1.383 +29.626
21 36 DANIEL ARCE MERCEDES 190E 9/P 2:10.603 3 +100 +29.726
22 46 MARCO MATADOR SUBARU LEGACY 1/PT 2:10.702 +99 +29.825
23 39 ASIER RECIO BMW 328I E36 10/P 2:11.081 +379 +30.204
24 23 SERGIO COBO BMW 318TI 11/P 2:13.057 +1.976 +32.180
25 31 ANDER SEGUROLA BMW E34 12/P 2:15.590 3 +2.533 +34.713
26 37 ALEJANDRO CUESTA SEAT AROSA 8/2 2:23.609 3 +8.019 +42.732
27 28 GONZALO ZARATE BMW 325I 13/P 2:23.688 +79 +42.811
28 43 JOSE ANTONIO FERNANDEZ FORD SIERRA 14/P 2:23.952 3 +264 +43.075

EXCLUIDOS:

# Piloto Vehículo Motivo

5 JUAN MANUEL LOPEZOPEL KADETT CITY EXCLUSIÓN: MAL RECORRIDO
11 JORGE POLANCO PEUGEOT 205 RALLYE EXCLUSIÓN: MAL RECORRIDO
15 IVÁN DÍEZ BMW E36 SÚPER 1.6 EXCLUSIÓN: MAL RECORRIDO
17 PABLO MANTEROLA PEUGEOT 205 EXCLUSIÓN: MAL RECORRIDO
18 EDER VICENTE BMW E36 EXCLUSIÓN: MAL RECORRIDO
19 JOSE ANTONIO LOPEZOPEL KADETT CITY EXCLUSIÓN: MAL RECORRIDO
22 BORJA PUENTE FORD SIERRA EXCLUSIÓN: MAL RECORRIDO
25 RAUL MARTINEZ SEAT IBIZA GT TDI EXCLUSIÓN: MAL RECORRIDO
26 HUGO CUBILLAS BMW E34 525I EXCLUSIÓN: MAL RECORRIDO
27 XABIER LASTRA BMW 320I EXCLUSIÓN: MAL RECORRIDO
29 XABIER BARROSO BMW 525 EXCLUSIÓN: MAL RECORRIDO
33 LUIS MIGUEL GARCIABMW COMPACT EXCLUSIÓN: MAL RECORRIDO
34 MARIO MANCHÓN BMW SERIE 3 EXCLUSIÓN: MAL RECORRIDO
40 JUAN BAUTISTA MARTÍNEZFORD FOCUS TDCI EXCLUSIÓN: MAL RECORRIDO
41 IKER GUTIERREZ BMW E36 EXCLUSIÓN: MAL RECORRIDO
44 MANUEL GARCIA BMW COMPACT EXCLUSIÓN: MAL RECORRIDO
45 BEATRIZ CRUZ BMW E 34 EXCLUSIÓN: MAL RECORRIDO
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